March 2019

II .I FOUNDATION
Supporting Our Community

Grants Approved 5833,169

Grant Applications:
Athletics Southland
Bluff Oyster & Food Festival
Bowls Southland Umpires Association
CS Arts Charitable Trust

Disabilities Resource Centre Southland Inc

Golf Southland Inc
Invercargill Kennington Pony Club
LUG South

Murihiku Maori & Pasifika Cultural Trust

Oreti Swimming Club

Pirates Old Boys' Rugby Club
Rugby Southland Inc

Southern Snooker & Billiards Assn
Southern ACC Advocacy Trust
Southland Darts Association
Southland Education

Southland Filipino Society
Southland Indoor Bowls Centre
Southland Motorcycle Club
Southland Multiple Sclerosis Society Inc
Southland Racing Club Inc

Southland Secondary Schools Sport Assn

Te Waipounamu Maori Netball Inc
Thistle FC - Junior Club

Venture Southland

Waihopai AFC

Waikiwi Highland Piping & Dancing Society

Youthline Southland

Scholarships for New Zealand Representatives:
Invercargill Gymnastics Club Inc - Kate Harvey

Invercargill Rock N Roll Club - J Cuckow, E Terrill-Dodd, J Terrill-Dodd, J Band

Grant declined in full:

Invercargill Netball Centre - Funding constraints

Koru Care Southland Charitable Trust - Outside policy criteria
The Scout Association of NZ - Funding constraints

Tigers Sports Club NZ - Outside scholarship criteria

Declaration of Interests:

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting

with regard to that grant application.

(1) Alan Dennis, Paddy O'Brien & Chris Ward all declared an interest in Golf Southland's application.
(2) Mike Mika declared an interest in Murihiku Maori & Pasifika Cultural Trust application.

(3) Alan Dennis & Jason McKenzie declared an interest in Rugby Southland's application.

(4) Sean Bellew declared an interest in the Southland Racing Club application.

(5) Angela Newell declared an interest in Venture Southland's application.

Requested

$120,000
$15,000
$400
$6,000
$20,000
$35,000
$6,275
$2,700
$50,000
$1,259
$15,000
$340,000
$6,100
$6,000
$1,600
$17,000
$5,000
$150,000
$3,360
$20,000
$11,000
$20,000
$8,800
$3,000
$35,500
$8,500
$1,435
$10,000

$1,000
$2,800

Granted

$110,000
$5,000
$200
$5,000
$12,500
$25,000
$2,000
$2,700
$40,000
$1,259
$15,000
$340,000
$3,250
$5,000
$1,600
$15,000
$1,000
$150,000
$3,360
$17,500
$10,000
$12,000
$4,000
$1,500
$35,500
$5,000
$1,000
$5,000

$1,000
Deferred



