

Supporting Our Community

March 2019

Grants Approved \$833,169

Grant Applications:	Requested	Granted
Athletics Southland	\$120,000	\$110,000
Bluff Oyster & Food Festival	\$15,000	\$5,000
Bowls Southland Umpires Association	\$400	\$200
CS Arts Charitable Trust	\$6,000	\$5,000
Disabilities Resource Centre Southland Inc	\$20,000	\$12,500
Golf Southland Inc	\$35,000	\$25,000
Invercargill Kennington Pony Club	\$6,275	\$2,000
LUG South	\$2,700	\$2,700
Murihiku Maori & Pasifika Cultural Trust	\$50,000	\$40,000
Oreti Swimming Club	\$1,259	\$1,259
Pirates Old Boys' Rugby Club	\$15,000	\$15,000
Rugby Southland Inc	\$340,000	\$340,000
Southern Snooker & Billiards Assn	\$6,100	\$3,250
Southern ACC Advocacy Trust	\$6,000	\$5,000
Southland Darts Association	\$1,600	\$1,600
Southland Education	\$17,000	\$15,000
Southland Filipino Society	\$5,000	\$1,000
Southland Indoor Bowls Centre	\$150,000	\$150,000
Southland Motorcycle Club	\$3,360	\$3,360
Southland Multiple Sclerosis Society Inc	\$20,000	\$17,500
Southland Racing Club Inc	\$11,000	\$10,000
Southland Secondary Schools Sport Assn	\$20,000	\$12,000
Te Waipounamu Maori Netball Inc	\$8,800	\$4,000
Thistle FC - Junior Club	\$3,000	\$1,500
Venture Southland	\$35,500	\$35,500
Waihopai AFC	\$8,500	\$5,000
Waikiwi Highland Piping & Dancing Society	\$1,435	\$1,000
Youthline Southland	\$10,000	\$5,000
Scholarships for New Zealand Representatives:		
Invercargill Gymnastics Club Inc - Kate Harvey	\$1,000	\$1,000
Invercargill Rock N Roll Club - J Cuckow, E Terrill-Dodd, J Terrill-Dodd, J Band	\$2,800	Deferred

Grant declined in full:

Invercargill Netball Centre - Funding constraints

Koru Care Southland Charitable Trust - Outside policy criteria

The Scout Association of NZ - Funding constraints

Tigers Sports Club NZ - Outside scholarship criteria

Declaration of Interests:

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting with regard to that grant application.

- (1) Alan Dennis, Paddy O'Brien & Chris Ward all declared an interest in Golf Southland's application.
- (2) Mike Mika declared an interest in Murihiku Maori & Pasifika Cultural Trust application.
- $\hbox{(3) Alan Dennis \& Jason McKenzie declared an interest in Rugby Southland's application.}\\$
- (4) Sean Bellew declared an interest in the Southland Racing Club application.
- (5) Angela Newell declared an interest in Venture Southland's application.